GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1989 SESSION RATIFIED BILL

RESOLUTION 24 SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 267

A JOINT RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE COMPREHENSIVE LONG-RANGE PLAN FOR ADULTS WITH SEVERE AND PERSISTENT MENTAL ILLNESS AS POLICY GUIDANCE FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF SERVICES.

Be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring:

Section 1. The General Assembly adopts the comprehensive Long-Range Plan for Adults with Severe and Persistent Mental Illness as presented in the January, 1989, report of the Mental Health Study Commission to the General Assembly. Such adoption by the General Assembly is solely for the purpose of providing policy guidance for the development of services.

Sec. 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 8th day of June, 1989.

James C. Gardner President of the Senate

J. L. Mavretic Speaker of the House of Representatives